periods. As the CompanyÕs first-time adoption of IFRS had an impact on net income (loss) and
comprehensive income (loss), the following tables represent the reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to
IFRS for the opening balance sheet (January 1, 2010) and the related impact on deficit.

i. There were no differences noted between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of
financial position at January 1, 2010, March 31, 2010 and December 31, 2010.

ii.  A reconciliation between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS net income (loss) and comprehensive income
(loss) for the year ended December 31, 2010 and the three month period ended March 31, 2010 is
provided below:

Exeter Resource Corporation
Notes to the Interim  Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Thousands of Canadian Dollars, Except Share Data)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)

8

3. Explanation of Transition to IFRS  (Continued)

 Year ended December 31, 2010  Three months ended March 31, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

IFRS

Income
   Interest income $ 530 $   - $ 530 $ 144 $   - $ 144

Expenses

Accounting and audit  169 -  169  63 -  63
Administration salaries and consulting  2,466 -  2,466  660 -  660
DirectorÕs fees  3,725 -  3,725  1,262 -  1,262
Foreign exchange (gain) loss  34 -  34  (44) -  (44)
General and administration  638 -  638  199 -  199
Legal fees  145 -  145  135 -  135
Management fees  2,619 -  2,619  638 -  638
Mineral property exploration expenditures  19,758 -  19,758  7,079 -  7,079
Shareholder communications  1,152 -  1,152  437 -  437
Stock exchange listing and filing fees  135 -  135  46 -  46

  30,841 -  30,841  10,475 -  10,475

Loss from continuing operations  (30,311) -  (30,311)  (10,331) -  (10,331)
Gain (loss) from discontinued operations  (5,506) 122,053  116,547  (5,506) 122,053  116,547
Net income/(loss) and comprehensive income (loss for the
year/period

 (35,817)   122,053   86,236  (15,837)  122,053   106,216

Transfer of net assets on Plan of Arrangement  (27,947) (122,053)  (150,000)  (27,947) (122,053)  (150,000)
Deficit at beginning of year/period  (111,482) -  (111,482)  (111,482) -  (111,482)

Deficit at end of year/period $ (175,246) $   - $ (175,246) $ (155,266) $   - $ (155,266)

Notes to the IFRS reconciliation above:

Adjustment related to Plan of Arrangement

Under Canadian GAAP Ð The transfer of non-cash assets in relation to the Plan of Arrangement had to be done at
cost.

Under IFRS Ð The transfer of non-cash assets in the form of a distribution to the shareholders is required to be
recorded at the fair value of the non-monetary assets transferred.

At the date of the Plan of Arrangement, the Company estimated the fair value of the Argentine assets that were